

APPLICATION FOR CONSIDERATION

Please complete this application and provide a cover letter highlighting your professional background, your real estate experience and your reasons for wanting to serve your fellow local REALTORS[®] as a member of The Lakelands Board of Directors.

Please indicate the position for which you wish to be considered:

Director: Candidates for Director shall be, at the time of nomination, members in good standing of The Lakelands Association of REALTORS[®].

The role of the Board is to set policies and to ensure it fulfills its legal and professional responsibilities to the Association.

Directors create the strategic plan; approve the annual financial plan; approve new policies or amend existing policies as required; maintain an up-to-date knowledge of all Association activities; attend and participate in monthly Board of Directors meetings throughout the year (the summer schedule is flexible by necessity and some months may be skipped).

Please indicate your current status:

□ Broker of Record	□ Broker	□ Salesperson		
Name:				
Company:				
Address:				
			Cell Phone:	
E-mail:				
Signature:			Date:	

As per Bylaw Article 5, Section 7.08, please complete the following:

Member Endorsement 1					
I,, do hereby end	lorse as a candidate for the				
Board of Directors of The Lakelands Association of REALTORS®.					
Signature:	Date:				
Member Endorsement 2 (must be your Principal Broker if required)					
I,, do hereby en	ndorse as a candidate for the				
Board of Directors of The Lakelands Association of REALTORS®.					
If it be the case that the candidate named above is a Salesperson Member of The Lakelands Association of REALTORS®, I					
confirm that I am the Principal Broker for this Salesperson	n Member.				
Signature:	Date:				

Please forward this Application and a copy of your cover letter to Crystal Henderson, Executive Officer by 4:30pm on Monday, April 18th, 2015 The Lakelands Association of REALTORS[®] 34 Cairns Cres., Huntsville ON P1H 1Y3 Or E-mail at <u>elections@thelakelands.ca</u>